01/14/2021 506449400

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6496170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 054652 Frame 0751. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE AS SHOWN ON THE ASSIGNMENT: MARELLI CABIN COMFORT JAPAN CORPORATION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARELLI CORPORATION	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARELLI CABIN COMFORT JAPAN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-1917, NISSHIN-CHO, KITA-KU	
City:	SAITAMA-SHI, SAITAMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	3318501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16343589
Application Number:	16343623
Application Number:	16465484
Application Number:	16465798
Application Number:	16651771
Application Number:	16978986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

docketing@youngbasile.com, rivard@youngbasile.com Email: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

SUITE 624 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GTOH-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE NESTI
SIGNATURE:	/Francine Nesti/

PATENT REEL: 054993 FRAME: 0747 506449400

DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=GTOH_Marelli_CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif
source=GTOH_Marelli_CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054993 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of <u>December 15</u>, 2020 MARELLI CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2-1917, NISSHIN-CHO, KITA-KU, SAITAMA-SHI, SAITAMA, JAPAN 3318501 ("Assignor") in favor of MARELLI CABIN COMFORT JAPAN CORPORATION a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2-1917, NISSHIN-CHO, KITA-KU, SAITAMA-SHI, SAITAMA, JAPAN 3318501 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following patent(s) issued in the United States ("Patent(s)"):

	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
	16/343,589	Fin-Assembled Tube Manufacturing Method and Double Tube Manufacturing Method	April 19, 2019
	16/343,623	Fin-Assembled Tube	April 19, 2019
	16/465,484	Air Conditioning Device	May 30, 2019
	16/465,798	Gas-Liquid Separator	May 31, 2019
W	16/634,435	Casting-Mold and Manufacturing Method of Cast Par	January 27, 2020 -
W	16/634,456	Casting Mold and Manufacturing Method of Cast Part	January 27, 2020
ŽV	16/634,478	-Casting Mold and Manufacturing Method of Cast Part	January 27, 2020
	16/651,771	Air-Conditioning Device	March 27, 2020
	16/978,986	Air-Conditioning Device	September 8, 2020

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent(s), including any certificate of correction, reexamination or reissue applications (and any patents issuing thereon) or extensions thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringement.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute or have executed and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers reasonably necessary to evidence, protect or perfect the ownership rights transferred to Assignee hereunder, including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for such invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

MAREL	LI CORPORATION
Ву:	Ci Hamada
Name:	Kotaro HANADA
Title:	General Manager

506404252 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6451008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARELLI CORPORATION	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARELLI CABIN COMFORT	
Street Address:	2-1917, NISSHIN-CHO, KITA-KU	
City:	SAITAMA-SHI, SAITAMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	3318501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16343589
Application Number:	16343623
Application Number:	16465484
Application Number:	16465798
Application Number:	16634435
Application Number:	16634456
Application Number:	16634478
Application Number:	16651771
Application Number:	16978986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 244-0163

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GTOH-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE B. NESTI

PAIENI

RECORDED: 01/14/2021 REEL: 054993 FRAME: 0750